

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10165/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2006 in CMWP No.234/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMTEE. OF MGT. K.S.G.C.I.C. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMTEE. OF MGT. (ALLEGD) KSGCIC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, vacating interim order, prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.205/2006 in S.L.P. (C) No.10165 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 11/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Piyush Sharma,Adv.

In SLP: Mr. S.S. Nehra,Adv.

Mr. N.D. Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Krishna Pal Singh,Adv.

In Cont. Pet.:

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the High Court has directed, by the impugned order, the Regional Committee to re-decide the matter within three months after providing opportunity of hearing and make a reasoned speaking

...2/-

- 2 -

order, we find no ground to interfere, except directing the continuance of the status quo, as was directed on 19th June, 2006, and a further specific direction to the Regional Committee for deciding the matter in a fixed time schedule. The special leave petition is, therefore, disposed of with the direction to the Regional Committee to re-decide the matter in terms of the impugned judgement of the High Court within a period of two months from the date of receipt of a copy of this order. For the said period of two months, the order of status quo, as granted by this Court on 19th June, 2006, would

continue to operate. Under the garb of status quo, no property would be disposed by the petitioners.

The contempt petition is also disposed of.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Assistant Registrar